In accordancé with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of
the Insolvency (England
& Wales) Rules 2016 and
Sections 95 & 99ofthe
Insolvency Act 1986.

LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

Companies House

QI

07/11/2018
COMPANIES HOUSE

-

Company details

Company number

1 0 R R B 7 5 6

? Filling in this form

Company name in full

Spruce Moose Limited

Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s)

Jonathan Paul

Surname

Philmore

Liquidator's address

Building name/number

Unit 11 Dale Street Mills

Street Dale Street, Longwood

Post town Huddersfield

County/Region West Yorkshire

Postcode H| D;"“ |4[T|GI
Country United Kingdom

£l

Liquidator’s name *

Full forename(s)

’Other liquidator
Usethissectiontotellusabout

Surname

another liquidator.

Liquidator’s address ®

Building name/number

I;Other liquidator

Street

Usethissectiontoteliusabout
another liquidator,

Post town

County/Region

Postcode

Country

04717 Version 1.0




L

LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

s Mo [alelifs

g
T

Statement of affairs

| attach:

0O Statementof affairs by the liguidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act1986

atement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[0 Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator’s signature

Signature

X

Signature date

s I Talelds

0
T

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

HPresenter information “ Important information

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Youdonothavetogiveanycontactinformation, butif
youdoitwillhelp Companies Houseifthereisaquery
ontheform.Thecontactinformationyougive willbe

visible to searchers of the public record.

Jonathan Paul Philmore

Philmore & Co Ltd

Unit 11 Dale Street Mills

Dale Street, Longwood

Huddersfield

West Yorkshire

Postcode H D 3 4 T G

United Kingdom

bx

01484 461959

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

(O Youhave attached the required documents.

T You have signed the form.

@ Where to send

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
oh the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




In accordance with Rule 6.4 of the
Insolvency (England & Wales) Rules 2016
& Section 99(1) of the Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of Affairs

Statement as {o affairs of Spruce Moose Limited (Company Number: 10223756)

on the 24 October 2018 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name .’QQ\ M,S\gdu’&ﬁ\%

i

Signed

e —

Dated AN l\Q\‘ \¥"




Spruce Moose Limited

A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assats subjoect to a fixed charge:

None

Assets subject to a floating charge:
None

Uncharged assets:
Cash at Bank

Surplus from assets subject to a fixed charge

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature

Book Value £ Estimated to Realise £
Q
0
13,844 13,844
13,844
s}
13,844

pate (. \l O \ \¥




A1 — Summary of liabilities

Estimated total assets avaiiable for preferential creditors

(carried from page A}

Liabilities

Preferential creditors:

None

Total Preferential Claim

Estimated deficiency / surplus as regards preferential creditors:
Estimated total assets availabie for floating charge holders
Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfal! to fioating charge holders)
ioans (5)

Estimated surplus / deficiency as regards non-preferential
creditors

Issued and called up capital
Ordinary

Estimated total deficiency / surplus as regards members

Estimated to Realise £

(0

13,844

(U]

13,844

13,844

©)

13,844

(175,200)

(559,800)

13,844

(175,200)
(161,356)

(559,800)

Signature__ £~ Date, 1—3\‘ \O \ \X

(721,156)




) ) MN ajeq

aigeubis

ajli 1 Jo uohuajsy Buiwier Joppaln e s8joua( ,

{ o003 Eri [ s[EjoL
YAE ¥OH
0003 00°00)'893 lapoyeseys ‘wiopBuiy pajun ‘aAIysHIOA UHON "uodry SHaqOY Wellim
‘odioyijemais) ‘sue’] spNH 'sPNH ey
VQE ¥OH
0003 00'001'893 Jopjoyaleys ‘wopBuiy pajiun "sJiysn0A YHON ‘uodiy SpA00Y 1R
‘adioyljemals) *aue spNH ‘SENH 8y
vae ¥OH
00°G3 00'000'EL3 Japioysereys ‘wopBupt peyun ‘@XYsSNIOA YUON ‘uodiy uinig ag senboep
‘edioyiemeds) "sue SN 'sHNH 8y
YQaE ¥OH
0003 00'000'EL3 Jspioysteys ‘wiopBury pajun ‘aNysIoA YUON ‘uodhy yeunag ueug
‘adioyjjamalcy 'sue) synH 'spnH au .
Yae roH
0003 00'000'€43 laployateys ‘wopBuly papun ‘anysyIoA YHON ‘uodiy Meysme.) e(eliuy
‘adiouyemais) ‘aueT spnK ‘sinH 8yt
(TETY]]
Aunoas Ajunoes Joypasd
30 anjep aeq Aq pjey Ajunaes Aue jo sjiejag | 1qep jo junowy | adA} Joypeusn {opomsod yym) asaippy juBWi B[O JO JONPALI JO SlEN

‘uojgeassod s Auedwaoo ey ui Aledold Jaao e jo uonuejes Bujwiien siolper pue seolusas Jo spoob jo Aiddns
8y} Jo ecueape w pied siunowe Bujune(D s1awolsnd pue sjuswealBe sjes [puoypuos Jo Buises) PHeY? "aseyoind-ai JHpUn sI0Npaid Aue AHUSDI PUE SIOHPAL) (@ APNL JSNW NOA :3JoN

SHOLITIHI ANVINGT - 8




] o,._ SZ o

sunyeubis

a1l Jo uopueley Buluied JoLpass) B 83joUa] ,

00°03 0003 s|ejol |
00°03 safopdug
TELY
Ajunoas RAunses Jojpasd
Jo enpep ajeq Aq pijoy Kanoes Aue Jo s|ieyaq | 18p jo Junowy | edA} Joypasd {epomsod yjm) ssaippy | JUELNEJD JO JOJPIID JO AlUEN

‘uoissessad s Aurdwad ayy ur Apadoid Jano ey jo uopusiad Buiunep siolipao pue saowes o spoob jo Aiddns
ay) Jo saueAape ) pled sjunowe Bulue;d s1awojsng pug sustusalBe ajes |euoilipueo 1o Buises) [aReYd ‘aseyaund-ainy Japun sJoypaId AUe AJUSP] PUE SIOIPSID [|B BPNUI JSNW NCA 130N

(SIDIAUIS YO $A00DH 40 AddNS THL O IONVAQY NI QIVd SLNNOWY DNINIVID HIWNSNOD ¥ STIA0TIWI HIWN0A STIA0TINT) SHOLIAIUD ANVANOD - 0



N/ ﬁJ/. MNu aleq

anpubis
7

/

YQE #OH ‘wopbury pajun ‘ausioA

spaqoy

00°008'c83 0013 006'e8 00°006 €83 Aeupio HuoN ‘uody ‘edioyliemels) ‘aueT SERK 'SUNH YL Aguag pleseny WEIIMA
. i Yae ¥OH 'wopbuy payun 'auysHoA

00°006'€83 0013 006'e8 00°006'€83 AUPIO | 0o Loy adiouyemaln ‘eue suni ‘spnk ey | SHR90H AQUS UIZIIM J18d
‘ ‘ann VQE YOH ‘wopBupj pajjun ‘a1ysyioA
: . vas PO ‘wopbury papun ‘ailysyIoA

00'000'623 00'L3 000'52 00°000'523 hieupio YUON ‘uodiy ‘sdioylamals) ‘sue SUNH 'SINH ayyL SLIOW ploieH
‘ annt (£ $OH ‘wopbury pajiun ‘SYsHoA

00'000'6EL3 | 00'b3 000'6E} 00'000°6€13 ABUPIO | 10N odiy ‘ocioUjoMBIS) ‘BUET SN 'SINH B L YEIINOS WEHIM UBlE
y P YAE FOH ‘wopbuny payun ‘BAYSHOA

000006813 | 00'13 oooBE uo0ooers ABUPIO | 0N odry 'adiouioma.0 'ouBT SNH ‘sl oyl | MEUSHEID 3sino slebuy

dn pajjes dn pejjes aieys Joquaw

junotue |ejoj Jad Junowy saueys Jo ‘'oN | enjea jeujwoN aleys jo edAl {apoojsod ypm) ssauppy 10 Japjoyaleys jo SWEN

SHIGWAN ANVdWOD -4



